South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:34:55 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3802 (Rat #0171, Act #0089 of 1997) General Bill, By Boan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-54-240, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EXCEPTIONS TO THE PROHIBITION AGAINST DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, SO AS TO EXCEPT A DISCLOSURE MADE TO A STATE AGENCY OR COUNTY AUDITOR OR ASSESSOR AS
TO THE FILING OF A RETURN BY A PARTICULAR TAXPAYER AND A DISCLOSURE MADE TO A STATE OR FEDERAL
LEVEL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL ELECTED FROM THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA FROM WHOM THE TAXPAYER
HAS SOUGHT ASSISTANCE.-AMENDED TITLE

04/02/97
04/02/97
04/17/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/21/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
05/27/97
05/27/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/10/97
06/10/97
06/18/97
06/18/97

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-75

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-75
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-15
Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-27

Read second time SJ-32

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-32
Amended SJ-20

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-111
Ratified R 171

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/97

Copies available

Act No. 89

Page 1 of 1



