

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3802 (Rat #0171, Act #0089 of 1997) General Bill, By Boan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-54-240, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXCEPTIONS TO THE PROHIBITION AGAINST DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, SO AS TO EXCEPT A DISCLOSURE MADE TO A STATE AGENCY OR COUNTY AUDITOR OR ASSESSOR AS TO THE FILING OF A RETURN BY A PARTICULAR TAXPAYER AND A DISCLOSURE MADE TO A STATE OR FEDERAL LEVEL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL ELECTED FROM THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA FROM WHOM THE TAXPAYER HAS SOUGHT ASSISTANCE.-AMENDED TITLE

04/02/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-75
04/02/97	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-75
04/17/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-15
04/29/97	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/30/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
05/01/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
05/01/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13
05/21/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-27
05/22/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
05/22/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-32
05/27/97	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/27/97	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20
06/03/97	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-111
06/04/97		Ratified R 171
06/10/97		Signed By Governor
06/10/97		Effective date 06/10/97
06/18/97		Copies available
06/18/97		Act No. 89